

## 2024 PARTNER MEMBERSHIP OVERVIEW

Rural Vermont's Partner Members are businesses, organizations, non-profits, and publications with whom we share core values of <u>solidarity</u>, inclusivity, interconnectedness, equity and justice. Our Partner Members value and support the work that Rural Vermont is doing in pursuit of our mission:

Rural Vermont's mission is to organize, educate, and advocate in collaboration with local and global movements to strengthen the social, ecological, and economic health of the agrarian communities that connect us all.

# BENEFITS for 2024 Partner Members:

## For your contribution of \$1000-\$2499, you'll receive:

- Link on front page of website\* and in every 2024 regular email update\*\*
- Announcement on social media\*\*\*

### For your contribution of \$2500+, you'll receive:

All previously mentioned benefits PLUS

- Logo on front page of website\* and in every 2024 regular email update\*\*
- "Partner Member Spotlight" included in one regular email update a unique opportunity to introduce your organization to the Rural Vermont community
- Occasional additional plugs on social media\*\*\*, at least 2x/yr
- \* Website had 15K+ unique visitors Jan-Nov 2023
- \*\* Email updates sent to 5K+ subscribers roughly 2x/month (exceptions apply)
- \*\*\* Rural Vermont has 5.8K followers on Facebook and 4.1K on Instagram

For questions, more info, or to express interest, contact Development Director Shelby Girard: shelby@ruralvermont.org or (802)223-7222

#### THANK YOU!